1*CY62128V Family
128K x 8 Static RAM
CY62128V Family
Features
• Low voltage range:
— 2.7V–3.6V (CY62128V)
— 2.3V–2.7V (CY62128V25)
— 1.6V–2.0V (CY62128V18)

7
CY62128V Family
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62128VLL-55ZAI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type 1 Industrial
70 CY62128VL-70SC S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC Commercial
CY62128VLL-70SC
CY62128VL-70ZC Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type 1
CY62128VLL-70ZC
CY62128VL-70ZAC ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type 1
CY62128VLL-70ZAC
CY62128VLL-70ZRC ZR32 32-Lead Reverse TSOP Type 1
CY62128VLL-70SI S34 32-Lead 450-Mil SOIC Industrial
CY62128VL-70ZI Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type 1
CY62128VLL-70ZI
CY62128VL-70ZAI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type 1
CY62128VLL-70ZAI
CY62128VLL-70ZRI ZR32 32-Lead Reverse TSOP Type 1
200 CY62128V18L-200ZC Z32 32-Lead TSOP Type 1 Commercial
CY62128V18L-200ZAI ZA32 32-Lead STSOP Type 1 Industrial
CY62128V18LL-200ZAI
Document #: 38-00547-*C
8
CY62128V Family
Package Diagrams
32-Lead (450 MIL) Molded SOIC S34
51-85081-A
9